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Dear Parents / Carers,         7.9.23  
 

We are delighted to be able invite you to share opportunities to be with your child in school. 
Attached is the calendar for each term. We will send reminders and further details closer to the 
time, but please do save the dates in your diaries.  

Autumn Term  

Spring Term 

Friday 8th September Motivational Workshop – Year 5 and 6 

Monday 11th September  Clubs start – ALL clubs end at 4pm.  

Monday 11th September  Cricket Workshop – all classes starts for 6 weeks 

Tuesday 12th September 11+ practise paper 

Tuesday 12th September Year 5 to visit Chesham library 

Thursday 14th September 11+ paper 

Friday 14th September Year 4 GeoBus virtual workshop 

Wednesday 20th September Year 1 parents/carers Phonics meeting 9am 

Wednesday 27th September Year 4 virtual visit to the British Museum  

Thursday 28th September  Macmillian Coffee Morning. Come to the Music room after 
morning drop off for a coffee and cake.  

Friday 6th October Year 5 trip to the Science Museum  

Monday 16th October EYFS Open morning 9.30-11.30 

Tuesday 17th October Oxford Science Museum in school running workshops for Year 1,2,3 

and 4.  

Wednesday 18th October School Photo Day  

Thursday 19th October EYFS opening morning 9.30-11.30  

Thursday 19th October Year 1 Art Exhibition 2.30pm  

Thursday 19th October PTA Autumn Disco – Time TBC 

Friday 20th October Year 1 and 2 walk into Chesham  

Monday 23 – 27th October Half term 

Monday 30th October School closed – INSET day  

Tuesday 31st October  School closed – INSET day 

Wednesday 1st November Reception class parents/carers phonics meeting 9am 

Tuesday 7th November Parents’ Evening – more details to follow 

Wednesday 8th November Parents’ Evening – more details to follow 

WB 13th November Anti-Bullying Week  

Thursday16th November Year 6 virtual museum workshop  

Friday 17th November Children In Need – Home clothes and £1 donation  

Monday 20th November Year 6 Fundraiser Week  

WB 27th November Assessment week  

Thursday 30th November Year 2 Art Exhibition 2.30pm 

Friday 1st December  Decorate the Christmas Tree – non-uniform 

Saturday 2nd December PTA Christmas Fayre 12pm-2pm  

Thursday 7th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Friday 8th December  School closed – INSET day 

Tuesday 12th December EYFS Nativity 9.30am  

Wednesday 13th December  KS1 Nativity  

Thursday  14th December KS1 Nativity 

Friday 15th December Christmas lunch 

Friday 15th December Music Performance Year 3 and Year 4 – Time TBC 

Monday 18th December Trip to the Elgiva Theatre – Cinderella  

Tuesday 19th December Christmas Café and Craft. Come and make a Christmas craft and 
visit our café with your child from 2pm.  

Wednesday 20th December  End of term – School closes 1.15pm   
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Wednesday 3rd  January School closed – INSET day  

Thursday 4th January Spring term starts 8.45 

Wednesday 10th January Reception class parents/carers – Listen to your child 
read and help with phonics meeting 9am 

Thursday 11th January  Oxford Science Museum planetarium visit – Year 5 and 6  

Thursday 11th January Year 2 Our Wonderful World afternoon  

Thursday 1st February  Year 4 GeoBus virtual workshop  

WB 5th February Keeping Safe Week  

WB 5th February Years 1 and 2 Fundraiser Week 

Wednesday 7th February Year 3 Art Exhibition 2.30pm 

Friday 9th February Year 6 Class assembly 9am  

Friday 9th February  Parents to come into school to see the work from 

2.30pm to celebrate our Keeping Safe week. 

Monday 12th – Friday 16th February Half term  

Monday 19th February School opens 8.45am  

Monday 19th February Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 parents – Come and 

have lunch with your child.  

Wednesday 21st February Year 3 and Year 4 parents – Come and have lunch with 
your child. 

Friday 23rd February  Year 5 and Year 6 parents – Come and have lunch with 
your child. 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day  

WB 11th March Years 3, 4 & 5 Fundraiser Week  

WB 11th March  Science Week  

Monday 18th March  Assessment Week  

Tuesday 19th March Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 20th March Parents’ Evening 

Friday 22nd March  Year 1 Class assembly 9am 

Friday 22nd March Year 1 and Year 5 Music Performance – Time TBC 

Wednesday 27th March Year 1 Parents Phonics Meeting 9am  

Wednesday 27th March Year 4 Art Exhibition 2.30pm 

Wednesday 27th March PTA Spring Disco – Time TBC 

Thursday 28th March  End of term – 1.15pm   

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 



 

 
 

Summer Term  

Monday 15th April Summer Term starts 8.45am  

Friday 19th  April Eid Celebration. More details to follow. 

Friday 26th April Year 4 Class Assembly 9am  

Monday 29th April Maths and Money Monday 

Friday 3rd May Year 3 Class Assembly 9am  

Monday 6th May Bank holiday  

Monday 13th May - Friday 17th 

May 

Year 6 SATS week 

Friday 17th May Year 5 Art Exhibiiton 2.30pm  

Monday 20-Friday 24th May KS1 SATS 

Friday 24th May Year 5 Class Assembly 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May Half term 

Saturday 8th June Chesham Carnival  

Friday 14th June Year 2 Class assembly 9am 

Friday 21st June Reception Class Assembly 9am 

Friday 21st June Music Performance Year 2 and Year 6 – Time TBC 

Friday 28th June – Monday 1st July Year 6 Isle of Wight trip  

Monday 1st July Assessment Week 

 Tuesday 2nd July Transition Day 

Thursday 4th July Reports out 

Friday 5th July School Closed INSET DAY 

WB 8th July Sports Week 

Tuesday 9th July Sports 4 Champions Workshop 

Friday 12th July Sports Day Morning, whole school picnic and o pen afternoon  

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Art Exhibition 2.30pm  

Friday 21st July  Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 9am  

End of term – Finish 1.15pm   

 

We look forward to welcoming you to these events across this academic year. Information about 
events is shared via our text and email service. If you are aware that you do not receive 
communication from us, please come and talk to our office staff to update your phone number 

and email address. 
  


